

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2479 OF 2025

M/s Riche Investment Consultants & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Mrs. Nainaben Pranjivan Mehta & Anr.

...Respondents

WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 728 OF 2026

M/s Riche Investment Consultants & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Mrs. Nainaben Pranjivan Mehta & Anr.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13902 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2479 OF 2025

M/s Riche Investment Consultants & Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

Mrs. Nainaben Pranjivan Mehta & Anr.

...Respondents

An Advocate, i/b, Kunal Dalal, for the Appellants/Applicants.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 27, 2026

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV

Date: 2026.01.27
20:15:10 +0530

P. C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. With consent of the parties, stand over to **16th February, 2026** under the caption for admission.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]