

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2479 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13902 OF 2025
(For Stay)
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (STAMP) NO.728 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2479 OF 2025

M/s. Riche Investment Consultants & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Nainaben Pranjivan Mehta & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Kunal Dalal for the Appellants

Mr. Vinit Jignesh Mehta (through VC) for the Respondent No.1

Mr. Ajit P. Mehta, appearing in-person in XOB (St)/728/2026

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 9, 2026

P. C. :

1. Let the copy of the Plaint be placed on record on the next date, as there appears to be some error in the copy of the Plaint, which is annexed to the Appeal Memo.
2. Stand over to **24th March 2026**.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]