

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2479 OF 2025

M/s Riche Investment Consultants And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Mrs.nainaben Pranjivan Mehta And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Kunal Dalal for Appellants.

Mr. Vinit Mehta for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)